
RECE\YEO 
::~3 ~?R 2 7 f..i!: \Q: \ 

4 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1993 

- . -
ENROLLED 

€iJJJt. S.Ld,c/01-
HousE BILL No. B.1.9.~ ... .. 

(By 8olegate 1zl,1,ict!::J-'JlujJ/k:wn~ 

!:Et~;~~ 
//~,•' , 

Passed ················~·······';I'···························· 1993 

In Effect ................... d~ ....................... Passage 



ENROLLED 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

H.B. 2196 
(By MR. SPEAKER. MR. CHAMBERS. AND DELEGATE BURK) 

[By Request of the Executive] 

(P:issed April 8, 1993: in effect from passage.} 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public 
money out of the treasury from the state fund , general 
revenue, from surplus accrued for the fiscal year ending 
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred 
ninety-two, to the division of corrections-correctional 
units, account no. 3770, supplementing chapter twelve, 
acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand 
nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, regular session, 
one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget 
bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title two, 
section nine thereof, as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 9. Appropriation from surplus accrued. 

3 183b-Division of Corrections-
4 Correctional Units 

5 (WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 29 and 62) 

6 Acct. No. 3770 



Enr. Com. Sub. for H.B. 2196] 2 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

Federal 
Funds 
Fiscal 
Year 

1992-93 

1 Personal Services. . . . . . . . . . $ 
2 Employee Benefits ........ . 
3 Payment to Counties and/or 

Regional Jails ......... . 
4 Unclassified .............. . 

5 Total. ................. . . $ 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 
Fiscal 
Year 

1992-93 

$ 742,663 
155,405 

1,000,000 
601,932 

$ 2,500,000 

19 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
20 is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1992-
21 1993 by providing for a new item of appropriation to be 
22 established therein to appropriate surplus accrued in 
23 the general revenue fund for the fiscal year ending June 
24 30, 1992, and to be available for expenditure in the fiscal 
25 year 1992-1993. Such amount shall be available for 
26 expenditure upon passage of the bill. 



t 

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H.B. 2196 

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 

...... ~ .. e..~ .. ~ .. 
Chairman House Committee 

Originating in the House. 

:·~w~ p.a. Clerk of the Senate 




	image00001
	image00003
	image00004
	image00005
	image00007

