RECEIVED

1093 APR 27 AM IO: 14

OFFICE OF MEST VIRGINIA
SECRETARY OF OFATE

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1993

# ENROLLED

Com. Sul For HOUSE BILL No. 2196

(By Bologate Mr. Spicku Mr. Chambers)
and Deligate Burk)

[By Request of the Executive]

Passed	April 8,	1993
In Effect	Hrom	Passage
® (600) cui		

#### **ENROLLED**

#### COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

# H. B. 2196

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers, and Delegate Burk)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed April 8, 1993; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the state fund, general revenue, from surplus accrued for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, to the division of corrections—correctional units, account no. 3770, supplementing chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title two, section nine thereof, as follows:

1		TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 9.	Appropriation from surplus accrued.
3 4		183b—Division of Corrections— Correctional Units
5		(WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 29 and 62)
6		Acet No 2770

## Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 2196] 2

7 8 9 10 11 12			Federal Funds Fiscal Year 1992-93	General Revenue Fund Fiscal Year 1992-93
13	1	Personal Services	\$ —	\$ 742,663
14	2	Employee Benefits	_	155,405
15	3	Payment to Counties and/or		
16		Regional Jails	·	1,000,000
17	4	Unclassified		601,932
18	5	Total	\$ —	\$ 2,500,000
19	7	The purpose of this supplemen	tary appi	ropriation bill
20	is t	to supplement the budget act f	or the fis	cal year 1992-
21	199	3 by providing for a new item	of appro	priation to be
22		ablished therein to appropria		
23	the	general revenue fund for the	fiscal yea	r ending June
24	30,	1992, and to be available for e	xpenditu	re in the fiscal
25		ar 1992-1993. Such amount		
26		penditure upon passage of the l		

### 3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 2196

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.	
0.06/0.7	
///3/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/	
////*///ET/04/	
Chairman Senate Committee	
Chairman Senate Computtiee	
e temma	
Ernest C. Moore	
Chairman House Committee	
Chair man House Commune	
Originating in the House.	
originating in the House.	
Takes effect from passage.	
Tunes/circot from pussage.	
Illandelle Iplanes	
1) Will fatte new	
Clerk of the Senate	
. Clerk by the Benate	
Canal de Lelans	
A THE WAR	
Clast of the House of Selegates	
Of the House of Selectures	
President of the Senate	
Traction of the Solidar	
(12) $A$	
477	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
Speaker of the House of Delegates	
	-
Speaker of the House of Delegates  The within & applicated this the Let	-
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within is approved this the 26th day of april 1993.	
The within 15 approved this the 26t	
The within & apple ded this the Letter day of april 1993.  Governor, Governor,	
The within is approved this the 26th day of april 1993.	
The within & apple ded this the Letter day of april 1993.  Governor, Governor,	

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERMOR

ime 10:24 an